

FOI 137/2018

REQUEST

- Total expenditure for public toilet facilities in each year since 2009-10?
- How many public toilets is the local authority responsible for maintaining?
- How many public toilets was the local authority responsible for maintaining in 2010?
- How many public toilets in the local authority have closed since 2010 as a result of budget cuts?
- Does the council charge for the use of public toilets? If so how much revenue does the council receive for such use in each year since 2009-10?
- How many complaints were received in relation to public toilets in each year since 2009-10?

RESPONSE

Our Financial Systems indicate the following :

Total expenditure for public toilet facilities in each year since 2009-10?

Total expenditure for public toilet facilities

2009/10	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17
£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
871,238.25	781,199.11	822,036.83	800,653.30	741,046.13	809,254.11	721,835.56	871,782.87

Revenue from Public Convenience usage charges

19,544.40	-16,910.73	-18,078.34	-15,384.80	-19,346.50	-17,615.20	-20,341.97	-20,469.80
-----------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

- How many public toilets is the local authority responsible for maintaining? 39
- How many public toilets was the local authority responsible for maintaining in 2010? 40
- How many public toilets in the local authority have closed since 2010 as a result of budget cuts? 10
- Does the council charge for the use of public toilets? If so how much revenue does the council receive for such use in each year since 2009-10?
- How many complaints were received in relation to public toilets in each year since 2009-10? 154 although not all formal complaints. Others may have been reported elsewhere or duplicated.